TT=KO

TEG48E-O1E ( Triumph)

PARTS
MANUAL




TT=KO

TEG48E-OIE ( Triumph)

Parts of

Body




628609 Front Baffle Panel_Trophy

—{}1 01-1

11 623514 Mask mounting plate 1

"F:___ K _Z:' —02 I ‘LUB : ¥ 09 12 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 3
1.3 147385 Card nut M6 dacromet black 2

2 631669 3D Hard Badge (Small)_TEKO LOGO 1

3 632215 Front Storage Compartment Cove_Trophy_Gulf Blue 1

3.1 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 16

3.2 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 16

Ez; 3.3 148145 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw_Black Dacromet_ST4*16_Trophy 2
m:f 4 632216 Front Storage Compartment Cove_Trophy_Black with Pearl Glitter 1
w— 4.1 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 16
4.2 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 16

4.3 148145 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw_Black Dacromet_ST4*16_Trophy 2

5 632217 Front Storage Compartment Cove_Trophy_Moonlight White 1

51 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 16

5.2 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 16

5.3 148145 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw_Black Dacromet_ST4*16_Trophy 2

6 632218 Front Storage Compartment Cove_Trophy_Nardo Gray 1

6.1 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 16

6.2 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 16

6.3 148145 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw_Black Dacromet_ST4*16_Trophy 2

7 632219 Front Storage Compartment Cove_Trophy_Torch Red 1

7.1 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 16

g 7.2 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 16

7.3 148145 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw_Black Dacromet_ST4*16_Trophy 2




N 155985 Front Storage Compartment Lock Hook_Trophy
—{}1 01-1 8.1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
'::__:___-:Z:' —02 I‘L‘UB \ - 9 623011 Pressing buckle 1
9.1 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 8
10 628651 Front Storage Lid Liner_Trophy 1
10.1 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 16
10.2 148145 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw_Black Dacromet_ST4*16_Trophy 2
10.3 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 8
11 632222 Front body_Trophy_Gulf Blue 1
11.1 131988 Plastic clip 2
11.2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 19
11.3 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 4
12 632223 Front body_Trophy_Black with Pearl Glitter 1
12.1 131988 Plastic clip 2
12.2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 19
12.3 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 4
13 632224 Front body_Trophy_Moonlight White 1
13-1 131988 Plastic clip 2
13-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 19
13-3 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 4
14 632220 Front body_Trophy_Nardo Gray 1
14-1 131988 Plastic clip 2
14-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 19
14-3 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 4

15 632221 Front body_Trophy_Torch Red 1




15-1 2

131988 Plastic clip

15-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 19

15-3 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 4

16 155978 Front Storage Compartment Zipper_Trophy 1

16-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4

17 628616 Front Storage Bin_Trophy 1

17-1 147964 Cross tapping screw ST4*12 dacromet black 1

17-2 601898 Flat gasket olive 1

18 628617 Front Storage Compartment Left Hinge_Trophy 1

li ____________________________________________ Ii 18-1 147334 Hexagon bolt M6*25 dacromet black 2
if i 19 628618 Front Storage Compartment Right Hinge_Trophy 1
E i 19-1 147334 Hexagon bolt M6*25 dacromet black 2
i: i 20 155979 Front Storage Compartment Cable_840mm_Trophy 1
ir i 21 155980 Front Storage Compartment Pull-Tab_Trophy 1
il i 21-1 143847 Flange bolt 2
ir i 22 628654 Front Base Tray_Trophy 1
22-1 114892  Card nut M6 olive 4
;r i 22-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
:[ i 23 626544 Steering column plug cap 1
:g i 23-1 147388 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 2
30 31 32 33 34 24 628656  Center Display Rear Cover_Trophy 1
l ! r i 24-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
ir 35 g:ﬁ!dﬁ !g ; 24-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
;L — 3 i 25 628657 Center Screen Trim Cover_Trophy 1

e g S 25-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4



. o g

' J ey y |

30 31 32 33 34

38 39 40 41 42

T 2

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

25-3

26-1

27-1

29-1

29-2

29-3

35-1

114892

133483

628610

147388

628611

147388

160921

628614

147333

147387

147388

632246

632248

632245

632247

632249

628621

148265

628653

628658

632243

632242

632244

632241

632240

Card nut M6 olive

Cross screw ST3*10 black

Front Left Cup Holder_Trophy

Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black

Front Right Cup Holder_Trophy

Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black

#N/A

Dashboard Assembly_Trophy

Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black

Hexagon bolt M6*20 dacromet black

Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black

Center Screen Decorative Cover_Trophy_Gulf Blue
Center Screen Decorative Cover_Trophy_Black with Pearl Glitter
Center Screen Decorative Cover_Trophy_Moonlight White
Center Screen Decorative Cover_Trophy_Nardo Gray
Center Screen Decorative Cover_Trophy_Torch Red
Decorative Cover_Trophy

Expansion screw

Front Storage Pocket_Trophy

Front Right Storage Latch Handle_Trophy

Front Right Storage Box Cover_Trophy_Gulf Blue

Front Right Storage Box Cover_Trophy_Black with Pearl Glitter
Front Right Storage Box Cover_Trophy_Moonlight White
Front Right Storage Box Cover_Trophy_Nardo Gray

Front Right Storage Box Cover_Trophy_Torch Red



628622 Front Footrest Rubber Mat_Trophy

i 44 628623 Front Footrest Panel_Trophy 1
i 44-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 13
i 44-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 5
i 45 632227 Driver Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Gulf Blue 2
i 45-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 16
i 45-2 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 4
45-3 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
i 45-4 114892 Card nut M6 olive 4
i 46 632226 Driver Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Black with Pearl Glitter 2
i 46-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 16
i 46-2 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 4
i 46-3 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
46-4 114892  Card nut M6 olive 4
i 47 632225 Driver Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Moonlight White 2
i 47-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 16
i 47-2 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 4
E 47-3 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
47-4 114892  Card nut M6 olive 4
i 48 632229 Driver Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Nardo Gray 2
i 48-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 16
i 48-2 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 4
i 48-3 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
i 48-4 114892 Card nut M6 olive 4

49 632228 Driver Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Torch Red 2



49-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black

49-2 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 4
49-3 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
49-4 114892 Card nut M6 olive 4
50 628646 Battery Compartment Floor Panel_Trophy 2
51 628627 Driver Seat Rear Lower Shield Panel_Trophy 2
51-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 12
52 631713 Middle baseboard_Triumph 1
53 631712 Middle plate adhesive_Triumph 1
54 628633 Rear Footrest Panel_Trophy 1
55 628632 Rear Footwell Rubber Mat_Trophy 1
56 632234 Rear Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Gulf Blue 1
56-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
56-2 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 7
56-3 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
57 632233 Rear Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Black with Pearl Glitter 1
57-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
57-2 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 7
57-3 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
58 632232 Rear Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Moonlight White 1
58-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
58-2 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 7
58-3 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
59 632231 Rear Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Nardo Gray 1

59-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2



59-2 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black

59-3 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
60 632230 Rear Seat Front Lower Panel_Trophy_Torch Red 1
60-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
60-2 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 7
60-3 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
61 632236 Rear body Cover_Trophy_Gulf Blue 1
61-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
61-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 3
62 632237 Rear body Cover_Trophy_Black with Pearl Glitter 1
62-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
62-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 3
63 632235 Rear body Cover_Trophy_Moonlight White 1
63-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
63-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 3
64 632238 Rear body Cover_Trophy_Nardo Gray 1
64-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
64-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 3
65 632239 Rear body Cover_Trophy_Torch Red 1
65-1 104847 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
65-2 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 3
66 628640 Rear Right Inner Fender Liner_Trophy 1
66-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 5
66-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2

66-3 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 3




114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2

67 628639 Rear Left Inner Fender Liner_Trophy 1
67-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 5
67-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
67-3 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 3
67-4 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 3
68 623037 Quick load button_108*108*28 3
68-1 114892 Card nut M6 olive 5
68-2 110887 Hexagon bolt M6*16 olive 2
69 623036 Motor Inspection Cover 2
69-1 114892 Card nut M6 olive 5
69-2 110887 Hexagon bolt M6*16 olive 2
70 628648 Rear Storage Compartment Inner Panel_Trophy 1
71 623038 Rear storage box hinge B_46*24*21.5 2
72 628649 Rear Left Storage Latch Handle_Trophy 1
73 628650 Rear Right Storage Latch Handle_Trophy 1
74 628647 Rear Storage Compartment Outer Panel_Trophy 1
75 623039 Rear storage box hinge A_63*29.4*16 2
76 623040 Rear storage box hinge pin_77*225*77 2
77 628641 Rear Storage Compartment Lid_Trophy 1
78 154853 Rear storage box lock 1
79 628642 Rear Storage Lid Inner Panel_Trophy 1
80 628638 Rear Bumper_Trophy 1
80-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2

80-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2



155105 Charging Receptacle_AC110V-220V_700mm

. 82 155104 Plug cable_2500mm 1
i 83 628612 Front Left Fender_Trophy 1
i 83-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2
i 83-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2
! 83-3 148265 Expansion screw 4
84 628624 Front Left Shield Panel_Trophy 1

84-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2

84-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2

85 631710 middle side cover left _Triumph 1

85-1 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 4

85-2 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 4

85-3 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 6

85-4 114892 Card nut M6 olive 6

86 628630 Rear Left Shield Panel_Trophy 1

87 628636 Rear Left Fender_Trophy 1

87-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4

87-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 4

87-3 148265 Expansion screw 4

88 144897 Reflector red 4

89 144894 Reflector orange 2

20 628637 Rear Right Fender_Trophy 1

90-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4

90-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 4

90-3 148265 Expansion screw 4



628631 Rear Right Shield Panel_Trophy

. 92 631711 middle side cover right_Triumph 1
i 92-1 600744 Cross tapping screw ST4.2*16 olive 4
i 92-2 114899 Self tapping card olive_M4.2 4
i 92-3 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 6
| 92-4 114892 Card nut M6 olive 6
93 628625 Front Right Shield Panel_Trophy 1

93-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2

93-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2

924 628613 Front Right Fender_Trophy 1

94-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 2

94-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2

94-3 148265 Expansion screw 4




TT=KO

TEG48E-OIE ( Triumph)

Parts of
Suspension




153577 Front Absorber

11 143864 Flange bolt M10*1.25*50 dacromet black 4

12 143871 Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black 4

2 148144 Front disc brake 2
2.1 150107 Cross bolt 12

3 136697 Front Wheel Hub_¢101.6mm 2
3 158002 Front Wheel Hub_125mm 2
3.1 143899 Flat gasket 14*40*2 dacromet black 2

3.2 607211 Slotted nut 2

3.3 104873 Spring gasket M14 black 2

3.4 143898 Cotter 2.5X30 dacromet black 2
153581 Knuckle 1

4 631053 Left Steering Knuckle _ Rover XXL 1
4.1 611951 Flat gasket p12*@24*2 olive 2

4.2 147320 Spring gasket M12 dacromet black 2

4.3 143877 Slotted nut M12*1.25 dacromet black 2

4.4 143898 Cotter 2.5X30 dacromet black 2

5 631054 Right Steering Knuckle_ Rover XXL 1
51 611951 Flat gasket p12*@p24*2 olive 2

5.2 147320 Spring gasket M12 dacromet black 2

5.3 143877 Slotted nut M12*1.25 dacromet black 2

5.4 143898 Cotter 2.5X30 dacromet black 2

6 622882 Front upper swing arm 2
6.1 112934 Rocker arm seal cover 8

6.2 109032 Front rocker arm nylon sleeve 8



112931 Front rocker spacer
6.4 137277 Upper swing arm ball joint 1
6.5 148818 Ball head 1
6.6 108287 Grease nozzle 4
6.7 606997 Flange Bolt_M10x75_Olive Drab_City car 4
6.8 147948 Self-locking Nut_M10_Olive Drab_8.8G10B21_City car 4
6.9 147598 Harness cable ties 1 2
7 622884 Front lower swing arm 2
7.1 112934 Rocker arm seal cover 8
7.2 109032 Front rocker arm nylon sleeve 8
7.3 112931 Front rocker spacer 4
7.4 137277 Upper swing arm ball joint 1
7.5 148818 Ball head 1
7.6 108287 Grease nozzle 4
7.7 606997 Flange Bolt_M10x75_Olive Drab_City car 4
7.8 147948 Self-locking Nut_M10_Olive Drab_8.8G10B21_City car 4
7.9 147598 Harness cable ties 1 2
8 623398 Front backrest plate 1
8.1 105136 Flange bolt M6*16 olive 2
8.2 143881 Lock nut M6 dacromet black 2
9 622880 Swing arm support 1
9.1 141195 Flange self-attack-M5*20 10
9.2 104924 Flange bolt M10*1.25*100 olive 4
9.3 105254 Lock nut M10*1.5 olive 4

10 623969 Front wheel hub bolts M12*1.25*40 8



632498 Tire with Wheel Hub Assembly_TEKO_23*10-14

Nov 1, 2025 139148 Tire nut M12*1.25 16
12 155987 Aluminum wheels_TEKO LOGO_Trophy 1
13 632499 Aluminum Wheel Hub Dust Cover_TEKO LOGO 1
14 108238 Valve 1

—17 —18 15 149537 Tires 4
16 155988 Steering Wheel_Trophy 1
16-1 632500 Steering Wheel Cover_Trophy 1
16-2 159240 Steering Wheel Emblem_TEKO LOGO 1
16-3 105259 Lock nut 12*1.25 olive 1
16-4 611951 Flat gasket p12*@p24*2 olive 1

17 147571 Adjustable gas spring_L=305mm 1
17-1 626801 Adjustable gas spring end 1

17-2 143859 Flange bolt M8*25 dacromet black 1

17-3 143853 Flange bolt M8*30 dacromet black 1

18 147572 Adjustable steering column 1
18-1 147325 Flange bolt M8*20 2

19 628619 Steering Column Left Cover_Trophy 1
19-1 104835 Cross tapping screw ST5*16 olive 3

20 628620 Steering Column Right Cover_Trophy 1
21 623540 Column adjusting stop plate 1
21-1 143859 Flange bolt M8*25 dacromet black 4

21-2 143902 Flat gasket ¢8*20*1.5 dacromet black 4

21-3 147381 Spring gasket M8 dacromet black 4

22 622949 Front Support assembly 1



104924 Flange bolt M10*1.25*100 olive

22-2 105393 Flat gasket ¢10*¢p20*1.5 olive 4
zg-- 22-3 105254 Lock nut M10*1.5 olive 4
23 147701 Universal joint (retractable) 1
23-1 147382 Hexagon bolt M8*25 dacromet black 2
& 23-2 147381 Spring gasket M8 dacromet black 2
—26 — 24 147656 Steering Machine 1
24-1 105217 Flange bolt M8*30 olive 3
24-2 105276 Lock nut M8 olive 3
27 25 624740 Steering Machine rod ball 2
25-1 143877 Slotted nut M12*1.25 dacromet black 2
25-2 143898 Cotter 2.5X30 dacromet black 2
26 153578 Rear absorber 2
26-1 147966 Flange bolt M10*55*1.25 dacromet black 2
26-2 149006 Flange bolt M10*60*1.25 2
26-3 143874 Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black 4
27 622901 Stabilizer Bar 1
27-1 144070 Buffer sleeve 16*39*36.2 1
27-2 144071 Buffer sleeve ¢p12*p30.5*32 1
28 623293 Rear mudguard Left 1
28-1 147387 Hexagon bolt M6*20 dacromet black 4
29 623294 Rear mudguard Right 1
. 29-1 147387 Hexagon bolt M6*20 dacromet black

c H

30 623970 Rear wheel hub bolts M12*1.25*45

— 31 31—
31 620415 Rear Trailing Arm 2



144068 Buffer sleeve ¢912.6*p46*65

31-2 144069 Buffer sleeve 912.4*@52*60 4
31-3 150304 Flange bolt 4
314 147380 Flat gasket 4
31-5 147320 Spring gasket M12 dacromet black 4
31-6 147346 Lock nut M12*1.25 dacromet black 4
32 151340 EMB_75N 1
33 625956 Release mounting seat 1
34 151339 Electronic parking lifter
35 151110 Motor temperature sensor_TT/LK 1
36 622709 Motor encoder_5cm 1
37 151626 Motor_48V5KW_LK 1
38 156964 Rear axle/ Electric Transaxle Assembly_48V6.3KW_Rover XXL 1
39 626279 Rear disc brake disc_220, T=5 102mm etc 2
39-1 148138 Hexagon bolt M8*20 dacromet black 4
40 626717 Left axle assembly ( Split disc brake ) 1
41 626718 Right axle assembly ( Split disc brake ) 1
42 623249 Gearbox_12:31 1
43 152082 Disc brake 1
44 623143 Disc brake oil cup 1
45 623397 Oil cup fixing plate 1
45-1 147333 Hexagon bolt M6*16 dacromet black 4
45-2 143881 Lock nut M6 dacromet black 2
45-3 114892 Card nut M6 olive 2

@After-Service Excellence Center.CN (ASEC)

46 156894 Disc Brake Master Cylinder, 25 Models 1



™ 44 626708 Disc brake tubing clamp 550MM
u 45 48 627090 Front brake pump left 1
49 626709 Disc brake tubing clamp 750MM 1
50 627091 Front brake pump right 1
51 627092 Disc brake tubing clamp 3400MM 1
52 623178 Front brake pad 1
= g 53 627093 Disc brake tubing clamp 3200MM 1
47 _L=330mm 53-1 158783 Brake Cable Spring Guard_p8x60mm 4

48 54 626827 Rear brake pump left 1
55 626828 Rear brake pump right 1
49
56 623179 Rear brake pad 1

1< QY =a00mm 2!

50

-

53 _L=3200mm

54

33

56

@AfNMer-Service Excellence Center, CN (ASEC)




TT=KO

TEG48E-OIE ( Triumph)

Parts of
Electrical




156088 Ambient Light Control Signal Expansion Module

2 155957 Display_Carplay_TEKO LOGO 1
2.1 155731 USB port 2

3 147557 Microphone 1
3.1 104818 Cross tapping screw ST3*10 zinc 2

4 623053 Microphone fix support_33*33*23 1
5 147538 Radio antenna 1
5.1 155731 USB port 2

6 156172 Dashboard Switch Cluster 1
7 147545 USB port 2
8 152203 Electrical relay ( 12v 30A) 1
9 154909 Flow light patch wire 3
10 155969 Front Seat Compartment Light_950mm 3
10.1 147327 Flange bolt M10*20*1.25 dacromet black 1
10.2 143874 Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black 1

11 133888 Flasher 1
11.1 143858 Flange bolt M8*16 dacromet black 4

11.2 143902 Flat gasket ¢8*20*1.5 dacromet black 4

12 623188 Left safety belt clip with cable 1
13 132200 Automotive Relays 1
14 622889 Pedal assembly 1
14-1 147475 Flange bolt M6*45 dacromet black 4
14-2 143883 Flat gasket ¢6*16*1.5 dacromet black 4
14-3 143870 Cap nut M6 dacromet black 4

@Aflter-Service Excellence Center.CN (ASEC)

15 623256 Throttle sensing 1



m q@ 104833 Cross tapping screw ST5*12 olive
i ), e

15 | 16 141714 Speaker 2

17 143335 Speaker cover 2

17-1 147386 Cross tapping screw M5*16 dacromet black 8

17-2 105271 Lock nut M5 olive 8

18 155960 Mirror with Turn Signal Right_Aluminum Base 1
18-1 147661 Turning light waterproof line 1

19 155958 Front light_DC12V_TEKO 1
20 156129 One-Start Central Control_433.92MHz 1
21 155959 Mirror with Turn Signal Left_Aluminum Base 1
21-1 147661 Turning light waterproof line 1

22 136244 Brake switch 1
23 147661 Turning light waterproof line 1
24 150651 Long row light 1
33-1 143858 Flange bolt M8*16 dacromet black 2
33-2 143902 Flat gasket ¢8*20*1.5 dacromet black 2

25 101552 Horn, 12v 1
26 147260 combination switch 1
27 155988 Steering Wheel_Trophy 1
27-1 632500 Steering Wheel Cover_Trophy 1

27-2 159240 Steering Wheel Emblem_TEKO LOGO 1

27-3 105259 Lock nut 12*1.25 olive 1

27-4 611951 Flat gasket p12*@24*2 olive 1

| —8 28 144737 LED work light cable 1

._mﬂdﬁ%

29 141720 LED light 1



156885 Bottom Ambient Light_1500mm_Triumph

31 151340 EMB_75N 1
32 155697 Charger_48V35A 1
33 155105 Charging Receptacle_AC110V-220V_700mm 1
33-1 139018 Flange bolt M5*16 olive 4
33-2 105271 Lock nut M5 olive 4
34 155104 Plug cable_2500mm 1
A — | m 35 622709 Motor encoder_5cm 1
E 42
/ 36 151110 Motor temperature sensor_TT/LK 1
/ Sy | —43 37 154866 Motor assembly 2
sz M
|[ TR kT |45 38 150332 Red motor cable 1
T 39 150333 Black motor cable 1
|< - )O m ) *’ﬁ.,-fi 40 150334  Blue motor cable 1
E.ﬁﬂ—?ﬁﬁﬂ - 41 158566 Controller_48V AC 400A 6.3KW_Triumph 1
P
- - 42 156117 DC Converter_300W Non-Isolated 1
{ EF%EEAH ‘
- 43 149772 Video interference shielding cable 1
% /@\9 _/"n 44 158856 Ceiling Ambient Light Adapter Cable_1650mm_Triumph 2
| seizek |09 45 156886 Top Ambient Light_1900mm_Triumph 2
‘ R FEHKLT (10 .
. / 46 628760 Speaker Mounting Bracket_Trophy 1
M 55 46-1 147540 Lifting block 2
stiie 'Jﬂg 46-2 623292 Speaker fix support 2
o S5 B L ARKT
. ’ ks 46-3 147383 Flange bolt M8*50 dacromet black 2
46-4 147381 Spring gasket M8 dacromet black 2
—60 46-5 143902 Flat gasket ¢8*20*1.5 dacromet black 2

— 46-6 147344 Cap nut M8 dacromet black 2




[ R A AT ‘ —30

625969 speaker connect cable_Female
48 156943 Integrated Bluetooth Speaker_Color LED Strip_TEKO LOGO 1
49 156951 TEKO Audio Logo Aluminum Plate_76*15.6mm 1
50 155962 Rear Tail Light Left_DC 12V 5Pin 1
51 155961 Rear Tail Light Right_DC 12V 5Pin 1
52 148709 Camera cable_DE-RVRXL 1
53 148222 backup camera 1
54 148221 license plate light 1
54-1 104826 Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw_Olive Drab_4*12_Trophy 2
e |44 55 134794 Reverse horn 1
| il _ 56 147793 Battery communication cable 1
I< OO m HE 57 152199 Inverter socket _ Plug with cable 1
e . . 58 630273 Inverter_ZY48DC110AC2000W-OPS_TEKO LOGO 1
. Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ_t
& =250 59 630280 Lithium Battery_TEKO_51.2V 1
Eﬁﬁf;ﬁﬂn 60 631050 Black battery cable_4AWG_1800mm 1
61 631049 Red battery cable_4AWG_1800mm 1
- ;gg;g 09
‘h R e R AT
w0 55

ik |09
P EEFRR AT |10




TT=KO

TEG48E-O1E ( Triumph)

Parts of
Roof & Seats




T —p———————
#

T O D

T=KO —0s  —06

o o »~ W

11

12

1.3

14

15

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

111

1.12

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

7.1

7.2

627785

625604

625605

631708

147475

143883

143870

147383

143851

143902

147381

147344

147970

147601

143857

143883

143870

623779

622907

623392

622910

623393

623399

143884

143870

Roof assembly_DE-RVRXXL

Front part of the roof

Rear part of the roof

Ceiling Frame_30*30*30_Triumph
Flange bolt M6*45 dacromet black
Flat gasket ¢6*16*1.5 dacromet black
Cap nut M6 dacromet black

Flange bolt M8*50 dacromet black
Flange bolt M8*60 dacromet black
Flat gasket ¢8*20*1.5 dacromet black
Spring gasket M8 dacromet black
Cap nut M8 dacromet black

Flange bolt M6*50 dacromet black
Armrest

Flange bolt M6*60 dacromet black
Flat gasket ¢6*16*1.5 dacromet black
Cap nut M6 dacromet black

Handle pad

Roof Top front support left_30*30
Roof Top front support Right_30*30
Roof Top rear support left_30*30
Roof Top rear support right_30*30
Rearview mirror mounting plate
Hexagon bolt M6*40 dacromet black

Cap nut M6 dacromet black



148523 Interior rear view mirror_290*110mm
9 155959 Mirror with Turn Signal Left_Aluminum Base 1
10 155960 Mirror with Turn Signal Right_Aluminum Base 1
10.1 147475 Flange bolt M6*45 dacromet black 4
10.2 143883 Flat gasket ¢6*16*1.5 dacromet black 4
10.3 143870 Cap nut M6 dacromet black 4
11 155975 Windshield_Trophy 1
111 630569 Front Windshield Five-Star Handle with Bolt 2
11.2 630967 Acrylic DOT Rated Windshield 2
11.3 623674 Windshield retaining clamp 2
11.4 623829 Front windshield rubber plug 2
11.5 623605 Front windshield rubber (with bushing) 2
11.6 623672 Windshield folding clamp 2
11.7 147970 Flange bolt M6*50 dacromet black 4
11.8 143883 Flat gasket ¢6*16*1.5 dacromet black 4
11.9 143870 Cap nut M6 dacromet black 4
12 156167 Seat Cushion_TEKO_Black-Gray 1
13 622975 Seat Cushion Insert Plate 2
13-1 110887 Hexagon bolt M6*16 olive 4
13-2 105273 Lock nut M6 olive 4
14 626555 seat bottom cover 1
14-1 147336 Cross Flange Self-Tapping Screws_ST5*20_Dacromet Black 16
15 147592 clips 4

- - | l 16 156168 Seat Backrest_TEKO_Black-Gray 1

—20 — 17 147606 Backrest support cover 2



626524 Front seat backrest frame assembly
18-1 143851 Flange bolt M8*60 dacromet black 4
| 19 628629 Driver Seat Back Cover Panel_Trophy 1
g r 19-1 147387 Hexagon bolt M6*20 dacromet black 10
20 147604 Net bag 2
21 626559 Backrest cup holder 1
22 626560 Net bag plate 2
22-1 150812 Cross screw ST3*12 dacromet black 18
23 153943 Seat Armrest Assembly 4
24 155956 Rear Seat Back Frame Assembly 1
24-1 143851 Flange bolt M8*60 dacromet black 4
25 628644 Rear Seat Back Left Shield_Trophy 1
25-1 147387 Hexagon bolt M6*20 dacromet black 3
26 628645 Rear Seat Back Right Shield_Trophy 1
26-1 147387 Hexagon bolt M6*20 dacromet black 3
27 628643 Rear Seat Back Center Shield_Trophy 1
27-1 147387 Hexagon bolt M6*20 dacromet black 8
27-2 114892 Card nut M6 olive 4
27-3 152505 Rubber hole plug 2
28 149688 ball bag brackets 1
28-1 626096 ball bag brackets 1
28-2 626097 Ball Bag Retaining Strap Platen 2
28-3 152673 Ball Bag Retaining Strap 1
29 156170 Left Roof Front Support Bracket Cover 1

— 28
30 156171 Right Roof Front Support Bracket Cover 1



147611 Three-point seat belt left
—29 30—

31-1 147327 Flange bolt M10*20*1.25 dacromet black 2
31-2 147597 Seat belt fixing screw sleeve 1
32 623188 Left safety belt clip with cable 1
32-1 147327 Flange bolt M10*20*1.25 dacromet black 1
32-2 143874 Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black 1
33 623187 Right safety belt clip 3
33-1 147327 Flange bolt M10*20*1.25 dacromet black 3
33-2 143874 Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black 3
34 147610 Three-point seat belt right 3
34-1 147327 Flange bolt M10*20*1.25 dacromet black 6
34-2 147597 Seat belt fixing screw sleeve 3

35 147607 Roof rear support cover 2




TT=KO

TEG48E-O1E ( Triumph)

Parts of
Frame




—11

—12

11

12

1.3

4.1

4.2

4.3

5.1

5.2

5.3

6.1

6.2

7.1

7.2

7.3

8.1

8.2

8.3

632649

154772

143863

143874

625584

625731

623395

143861

143887

143886

627056

141090

148217

148218

627059

141090

147598

626962

104924

105256

105393

622970

624564

105393

105254

Front bumper _Triumph

Front bumper rubber plug

Flange bolt M10*1.25*100 dacromet black
Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black

Left pedal

Right pedal

Foor rest support

Flange bolt M10*1.25*75 dacromet black
Flat gasket 10*20*1.5 dacromet black
Spring gasket M10 dacromet black

Left frame_Triumph

Rivet nut M6 olive

Harness cable ties 2

Harness cable ties 3

Right frame_Triumph

Rivet nut M6 olive

Harness cable ties 1

Chassis stringer connecting tube assembly
Flange bolt M10*1.25*100 olive

Lock nut M10*1.5 olive

Flat gasket ¢10*@p20*1.5 olive

Battery fix plate

Lock nut

Flat gasket ¢10*p20*1.5 olive

Lock nut M10*1.5 olive

o 0 0 b

16

N 00 00 00 W p»

A b~ b



622937 Seat frame assembly

9.1 624564 Lock nut 4

9.2 105393 Flat gasket ¢10*p20*1.5 olive 4

9.3 105254 Lock nut M10*1.5 olive 4

10 622931 Rear seat bucket support riser assembly 1
10.1 143861 Flange bolt M10*1.25*75 dacromet black 4

10.2 143874 Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black 4
10.3 147383 Flange bolt M8*50 dacromet black 2

03 10.4 143869 Lock Nut M8 dacromet black 2
11 626518 Rear seat barrel support frame assembly 1
111 141090 Rivet nut M6 olive 10

11.2 143849 Flange bolt M8*45 dacromet black 4

11.3 143872 Lock Nut M8 dacromet black 4

12 628606 Roof Rear Support Bracket Mount Assembly_Trophy 1
12.1 143861 Flange bolt M10*1.25*75 dacromet black 4

12.2 143874 Lock Nut M10*1.25 dacromet black 4




TT=KO

TEG48E-O1E ( Triumph)

Parts of
Wiring




156892 Main Wiring Harness_Triumph

8 gPEao=PaE & SP@yFads
ol 1 g . i or ]
__ EF — == Rl - | ‘ = =
&
B = - z (=] = ™ .y = = x & 5 | (-~ & = =
§ § T B2 B B E E 5 P g 8 § ¥ §§ H 3 £ - 2
Z g 2 |r gE 5 A 5 g B 2 2| 2 g3 & g ¢ I
. =4 I3__'| - 2 - = B ol 5 o 3 3
w g % ‘i = F o 2 E - g o Bz | g - i
2 3 p -] =l E :?; g g o E E £ % 3 *E / Cambination Switch2 a8 .5.E
= = = = =3 = r & & ot
: 2 g 3 2 & = 2 E A g 2 = .
& 5 i = 5 ] 3 e i 3 el 2 "E—J:-'"".—d_-
- = _‘_"“HE = = & B E &= = =
e = 5 S = z Ey = Left Front Combination Lamp -T:F
. 3 & = E -
& = 7 z = o
=3 ?—: . |' =3 I..:—-.—-/—’/’
: ~ ] 8 f Right Frent Combination L E
'q Ambient Light Relay | 7 » S— gt rent kermlnaTion | amp :l::-
g, : 3
EE Gasgnosc o -
Contraller /) l = / Right S paaker
) :
Jrcmomagnetic Grake T \ Central Control Switch Assembly a5

wib e muo{ p———
o

Dashboard USB Port

; \lﬂu_lgirr_h_!i!ii. =
Battery Communication System

5 bl Wl imiedia " I;_Eg':l'
i :T:z‘; Reverse Camara Power Supply 3 ﬁ : -% &

| | | T
. . I Front Center Console Sequential Tum Light a = .
Triumph Main Harness . S
TEanE_n_IE “ _ﬂ'l:l Center Consobe 13 Awniliary Power Cuthet ‘ili ﬂ'/ t:; a @’ m

@After-Service Excellence Center.CN (ASEC)

—
éj 1
-

¢ Reverse Camera Power Cunne:l:gr.
Center Consobe Rear Sequential Tum Lamp a
Left Raof Sequential Tum Light 5

o

=
%

BIPWED MR

I Charguneg Fowse Wk

IIIME By
JoYREN 3y
inding ojpny

[ 3
=1
-. -
E AR LI

Audio Jack a1 A\

L}
L

o W) uo pEunguecy jeulys wn

@ npow voisved]
i

\

Addng saamog dinjaeg ATL




